

Southern Maine String Camp Parent-Camper Agreement

By signing and returning this Parent-Camper Agreement (this "Agreement"), the undersigned agree to comply with the obligations and camp rules set forth below, which are established to ensure the safety of all our campers.

Prohibited Materials. The following materials are not allowed at Southern Maine String Camp, and use or possession of such materials while at camp can lead to an immediate dismissal:

- Cigarettes, e-cigarettes/vapes, drugs, or alcohol;
- · Weapons, including but not limited to knives and matches; and
- Other materials that may impact the safety of the Southern Maine String Camp.

Digital Devices. Use of digital devices (e.g. cell phones, laptops, tablets) is prohibited. If a camper decides to bring a digital device, such digital devices must be checked in with a Southern Maine String Camp counselor during registration. Southern Maine String Camp shall have no liability for loss or damage of such digital devices.

Code of Conduct. Living together in a true community makes it important that campers try hard to get along with all camp staff and participants. Southern Maine String Camp prohibits any aggressive behaviors at camp and any behaviors that could interfere with another camper's ability to fully enjoy their summer at camp. Southern Maine String Camp is committed to providing a safe, enjoyable environment for campers, and strictly prohibits harassment and discrimination of its campers and employees. Any behavior that is in violation of this section may lead to an immediate dismissal and refusal of a right to return.

Dismissal. Southern Maine String Camp reserves the right to dismiss a camper from camp who violates this Agreement without tuition refund. The undersigned therefore agrees to comply with this Agreement and to uphold the rules, cooperate with Southern Maine String Camp and YMCA staff and other participants, and contribute to the group's well-being.

Liability. Although Southern Maine String Camp will exercise precautions for the safety of all its participants and their personal property, there are still certain risks inherent in camp activities. To the extent permitted by law, Southern Maine String Camp disclaims all liability for such inherent risks. With respect to third-party claims regarding the undersigned's violation of this Agreement or established Southern Maine String Camp policies, the undersigned agrees to hold Southern Maine String Camp harmless and indemnify Southern Maine String Camp against such claims.

Miscellaneous. Southern Maine String Camp has permission to use my image and likeness from my attendance in any promotional materials. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maine.

Camper Name:	
Camper Signature:	
Date:	
Parent Name:	
Parent Signature:	
Date:	